CURRICULUM VITAE

Smt. Mahadevi C. Hunashibeej Assistant Professor Department of Kannada

K.L.E'S R.L. Science Institute (Autonomous),

College Road, BELAGAVI, KARNATAKA, INDIA – 590001

E-mail: mahadeviprakash19@gmail.com

Cell No: 9591855923



Academic Qualification:

- → M.A.KANNADA (2013): Solapur University, Solapur
- → B.Ed(2009): Karnataka University, Dharwad
- ♦ B.A.(2007): Karnataka University, Dharwad
- ♦ NET (2013&2014) : UGC Delhi
- **★** KSET(2013&2014) : Mysore University, Mysore

Current Position:

- > Staff Secretary, K.L.E'S R.L. Science Institute (Autonomous), BELAGAVI
- ➤ Head Department of Kannada, K.L.E'S R.L. Science Institute (Autonomous), BELAGAVI

Professional Experience: 07 Years

- 1. July 2014 to April 2017 : Worked as Lecturer in Govt. First Grade College Beedi.
- 2. July 2017 to April 2019 : Worked as Lecturer in Govt. First Grade College Nesaragi.
- 3. June 2019 to March 2020: Worked as Lecturer in , K.L.E'S R.L. Science Institute (Autonomous) Belagavi.
- 4. March 2020 to till date: Working as Assistant Professor in K.L.E'S R.L. Science Institute (Autonomous) Belagavi.

Membership in Professional Bodies:

- 1. Chairman BoS in Dept of Kannada KLE'S RLS Institute, Belagavi.
- 2. Member Council of Kannada Teachers, Rani Channamma University, Belagavi

Faculty Induction Programme (FIP)

Participated in Faculty Induction Programme held on 23rd October 2020 to 19th November 2020 at HRDC Mysore

Faculty Development Programme: 03

- 1. Participated in Three Days National Online Faculty Development Programme on "Halagannada Pathya Hosa Odu" held on 21st to 23rd july 2020 held at S.R. Kanthi College Mudhol.
- 2. Participated in One Day National Online Faculty Development Programme on "arive guru" held on 19th August 2020 held at Sheshadripurm College Bengaluru.
- 3. Participated in Five Days International Online Faculty Development Programme on "Vrutti Baddhate mattu bodhana koushalyagala hosa sadhyategalu" held on 7th to 11th December 2020 held atKLE's Shri Mrutyunjaya Arts and Commerce College Dharwad.

Personal Details

Spouse Name: Shri Prakash B. Mabanur

Date of Birth: 21-08-1985

Nationality : Indian Caste : Hindu kurubar Martial Status : Married

Sex: Female

Contact details : W/O Shri P.B. Mabanur

At/Po-Holinagalapur Tal- Bailhongal

Dist-Belagavi -591153

M.C. Hunashibeej